Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 2005
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P064-02
ST Issue 10
Fig 34
Carbon Steel

The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with
disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN40 Fig 34 strainer having flanged
ANSI 300 connections with stainless steel screen having 0.8 mm
perforations.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Strainer screen 4
(state material, perforations or mesh and size of strainer)
Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer and
perforation or mesh required.
Example: 1 off Strainer screen, stainless steel having 0.8 mm
perforations for a DN50 Spirax Sarco Fig 34 strainer having
ANSI 300 connections.
DN15 to DN25
Withdrawal
distance
A
B
C
DN32 to DN200
DN15 to DN25
3
4
5
2
Recommended tightening torques
          or
Item    Size Qty N m
    mm
DN15 1 22 50 - 55
2 DN20 1 27 60 - 66
DN25 1 27 100 - 110
DN32 to DN65 4 19 M12 x 30 20 - 24
DN80 4 19 M12 x 35 30 - 35
5 DN100 8 24 M16 x 45 50 - 55
DN125 8 30 M20 x 50 70 - 77
DN150 8 30 M20 x 55 80 - 88
DN200 12 36 M24 x 65 120 - 130
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false